

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 38 OF 2025**

Deen Mohammed Ansari ...Petitioner

Mohammad Edris Mohammad Ibrahim Ansari ...Deceased

Mr. Omkar Mayekar h/f Shivaji Yadav for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 4TH MARCH, 2025**

P.C.:-

1. In view of the fact that none of the legal heirs of the deceased set out in table in paragraph 4 of the Petition have given their affidavit of consent, issue proclamation returnable on 1st April, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)