

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.38 OF 2025

Mohammad Edris Mohammad Ibrahim Ansari ... Deceased

Deen Mohammed Ansari ... Petitioner

Mr. Omkar S. Mayekar a/w Disha P. Chuarasia i/by Shivaji Yadav for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 01ST APRIL 2025

P.C. :

Since service is awaited, stand over to 15th April 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.04.02
10:48:00
+0530