

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.38 OF 2025

Mohammad Edris Mohammad Ibrahim Ansari ... Deceased

Deen Mohammed Ansari ... Petitioner

Mr. Disha P. Chaurasia, Omkar S. Mayekar i/by Shivaji P. Yadav for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15TH APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner seeks an
extension of time to serve the legal heirs of the deceased.

2. Stand over to 13th June 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.04.16
11:29:09
+0530