

Sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.38 OF 2025

Mohammad Edris Mohammad Ibrahim Ansari ...Deceased

Deen Mohammed Ansari ...Petitioner

Mr Aditya M. Mandavkar, *i/by Shivaji P. Yadav for the
Petitioner.*

Mr H.S. Gupta *i/by S.R. Gupta for Legal Heirs No.2.*

CORAM **Kamal Khata, J.**

DATED: **13th June 2025.**

PC:-

1. Mr. Gupta, who appears pursuant to the proclamation, seeks time to file a caveat.
2. The Caveat shall be filed within a period of one week from today.
3. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, list the matter on 3rd July 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)