

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 38 OF 2025

Deen Mohammed AnsariPETITIONER

V/S

Mohammad Edris Mohammad Ibrahim Ansari...RESPONDENT
(deceased)

WITH

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY LODGING NO. 19363 OF 2025

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 38 OF 2025

Razaullah Mohammad Idris AnsariPETITIONER

V/S

Deen Mohammed AnsariRESPONDENT

Mr.Omkar Mayekar a/w Aditya Mandavkar i/b Shivaji P Yadav
for Petitioner

Adv.L.N.Korne i/b S.R.Gupta for Caveator

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 26th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)