

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 38 OF 2025
WITH
CAVEAT (L) NO. 19363 OF 2025
IN
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 38 OF 2025

Mohammad Idris Mohammad Ibrahim Ansari .. Deceased
Deen Mohammed Ansari .. Petitioner
Razaullah Mohammad Idris .. Caveator

-
- Mr. Omkar Mayekar a/w. Mr. Mangesh Shinde, Advocates for Petitioner.
 - Mr. L.N. Karna a/w. Mr. S.R. Gupta, Advocates for Caveator.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Mayekar, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Karna, learned Advocate for Caveator.
2. The order dated 05.12.2025 stands complied with. Copy has been handed over to Mr. Karna in Court.
3. Stand over to 16th January 2026 for hearing.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date:
2025.12.13
15:46:46 +0530